

## SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONALS

## Henry Schein Medical Celebrates National Girls and Women in Sports Day

February 2, 2022

## Launches Video Featuring Women Athletic Trainers from Professional Sports Teams Addressing Their Vital Role to Help Ensure the Health and Safety of Athletes

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 2, 2022-- Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdag: HSIC), today celebrated National Girls and Women in Sports Day with the launch of a video recognizing the vital role athletic trainers play in sports, specifically women whose roles are increasing among professional sports teams.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/2022020205819/en/

National Girls and Women in Sports Day honors athletic achievement by women, recognizes the importance of sports and fitness participation for all girls and women, and celebrates the power of women in sports and the continued push for equity. 2022 is also the 50th anniversary of Title IX, which protects people from discrimination based on sex in education programs or activities that receive federal financial assistance.

The video features women athletic trainers, representing several professional football teams, including: Cassie Ettel, Jacksonville; Mackenzie Marques, Seattle; Tiffany Morton, Kansas City; and Karen Ocwieja and Katy Rogers from Carolina. In a collection of short vignettes, each athletic trainer shares insights on what it means to be an athletic trainer, their role to treat and care for the health and well-being of professional athletes, as well as their career path.

"At Henry Schein Medical, through our Athletics and Schools business, we have seen an increase in the number of women in professional sports, and as their trusted advisor, it's important for us to celebrate the impactful roles they play to make a difference in the lives of athletes at all levels," said Sanchia Patrick, Vice President of Strategic Marketing, Henry Schein Medical.

Through the years, Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business has championed the important role of athletic trainers, supporting the Professional Football Athletic Trainers Society (PFATS), Since 2011, Henry Schein Medical has sponsored PFATS' annual Tim Davey Assistant Athletic Trainer of the Year award, which recognizes the commitment, dedication and integrity of one trainer from each of the two conferences in the professional football league. As part of this sponsorship, Henry Schein Medical awards \$1,000 to each, with \$24,000 awarded through 2021.

"Having supported athletic trainers for 25 years, we recognize the value-added influence that women have contributed to the profession, and stand committed to helping elevate the role of athletic trainers as well as the diversity and inclusion efforts that help level the playing field," said Eric Kearns, National Sales Manager, Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business.

For more information about Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business, click here.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 21,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can help provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional healthcare clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales from continuing operations reached \$10.1 billion in 2020, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on Twitter.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/2022020205819/en/

Angela Ruggiero Director, Corporate Media Relations - North America angela.ruggiero@henryschein.com (631) 454-3116

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.